TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM831341

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AB Staffing Solutions, LLC		08/11/2023	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Churchill Agency Services LLC, as Collateral Agent		
Street Address:	430 Park Avenue, 14th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10020		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5507122	AB STAFFING SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	5502256	A+B STAFFING SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	5501831	AB STAFFING SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	5501832	AB STAFFING SOLUTIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483 Email: dclark@sidley.com **Correspondent Name:** Dusan Clark, Esq. Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 096939-31350 Dusan Clark NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /Dusan Clark/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/11/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Prime - Amendment No. 1 - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] 4886-2846-3222 1#page1.tif source=Prime - Amendment No. 1 - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] 4886-2846-3222 1#page2.tif source=Prime - Amendment No. 1 - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] 4886-2846-3222 1#page3.tif source=Prime - Amendment No. 1 - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed] 4886-2846-3222 1#page4.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

August 11, 2023

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of September 19, 2022 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantor party hereto (the "Grantor") and Churchill Agency Services LLC, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

The Grantor and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Rest of page intentionally left blank.]

Very truly yours,

AB STAFFING SOLUTIONS, LLC, an Arizona

limited liability company

By: Trevor Bohling

Name: Trevor Bohling

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Grantor's Address: 3451 South Mercy Road Gilbert, AZ 85297

Acknowledged and Accepted:

CHURCHILL AGENCY SERVICES LLC,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Mathew Linett

Title: Senior Managing Director

Collateral Agent's Address:

Churchill Agency Services LLC 430 Park Avenue, 14th Floor New York, NY 10022

Attention: Marina Elkinyuk Tel. No.: (212) 478-9249

Email: agency@churchillam.com

With a copy to:

Alter Domus (US) LLC 225 W. Washington Street, 9th Floor Chicago, IL 60606

Attention: Legal Department

Email: churchillagency@alterdomus.com; legal_agency@alterdomus.com

Tel: (312) 564-5100

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Owner
AB STAFFING	U.S. Federal	87683972	5507122	AB STAFFING
SOLUTIONS				SOLUTIONS, LLC
STAFFING		14-NOV-2017	03-JUL-2018	
A+B STAFFING	U.S. Federal	87684001	5502256	AB STAFFING
SOLUTIONS				SOLUTIONS, LLC
		14-NOV-2017	26-JUN-2018	
AB STAFFING	U.S. Federal	87674385	5501831	AB STAFFING
SOLUTIONS				SOLUTIONS, LLC
STAFFING		07-NOV-2017	26-JUN-2018	
AB STAFFING	U.S. Federal	87674391	5501832	AB STAFFING
SONS				SOLUTIONS, LLC
STAFFING		07-NOV-2017	26-JUN-2018	

RECORDED: 08/11/2023